

HOW TO MAKE YOUR MALLOW POPS

- 1 Preparation is key – get your Mallow station ready, with all your different bits in separate bowls ready for dipping, drizzling and sprinkling
- 2 Melting the chocolate – place the bowl of chocolate drops into a microwave and heat for 40 seconds for 1000w, 50 seconds at 900w or 60 seconds at 800w. Remove and stir for about 20 seconds until they are fully melted
- 3 Warm the caramel – place the bowl of caramel into a microwave and heat for 15 seconds for 1000w, 20 seconds at 900w or 25 seconds at 800w. Remove and stir, caution as it can get very hot

Dip, dunk, eat, repeat

Marshmallows with milk chocolate drops, caramel sauce, brown fudge pieces with brownie flavour, sugar pieces and 6 skewers

Psst...

GET CREATIVE...
WHY NOT TRY WITH
SPECULOOS CRUMBS
HONEYCOMB BITS
OR ANYTHING
YOU FANCY!

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

| Typical Values | Per Mallow pop** | Per 100g |
|---------------------|------------------|--------------------|
| Energy | 310 / 73 kJ/kcal | 1821 / 432 kJ/kcal |
| Fat | 2.3g | 13.7g |
| of which saturates | 1.3g | 7.6g |
| Carbohydrates | 12.5g | 73.4g |
| of which are sugars | 10.6g | 62.5g |
| Protein | 0.6g | 3.6g |
| Salt | 0.1g | 0.4g |

**Each Mallow pop (approx 17g)
Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened use right away.
For Best Before see base of pack

* Kit contains approximately 18 Mallow pops

INGREDIENTS:

Marshmallows (36%) (Glucose-fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Dextrose, Maize Starch, Pork Gelatine, Flavouring), Milk Chocolate Drops (26%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla), Caramel Sauce (19%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar, Lactose (Milk)), Palm Oil, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Unsalted Butter (Milk), Palm Kernel, Salt, Emulsifiers (Rapeseed Lecithin, Polysorbate 60, Sorbitan Tristearate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring, Brownie Fudge Pieces (13%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sunflower Oil, Cocoa Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Caramelized Sugar, Sea Salt, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Silver & Bronze Crunch (6%) (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Glazing Agent (Shellac), Colours (Iron Oxides, Titanium dioxide, Vegetable Carbon))

Milk Chocolate Drops contain 35% cocoa solids, 22% milk solids
For allergen information, see ingredients in **bold**
May contain traces of gluten.

- NO ARTIFICIAL COLOURINGS ✓
- NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURINGS ✓
- NON GM ✓

FAMILY FRIENDLY
LONGER SKEWERS

310g



WHAT'S IN THE BOX?